Maryville (MO) (1-4,0-0 GLVC) -vs- Wis.-Parkside (1-4,0-0 GLIAC)
11/23/24 at De Simone Arena, Kenosha, WI

Date: 11/23/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dg;gz:P";"% Maryville (MO) 37 35 72
Site: De Simone Arena, Kenosha, WI Wis.-Parkside 31 31 62
Referees: James Wilbern, Kevin Raher, Travis Caswell
Maryville (MO) 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Burton,Lucas * 22 8-13 0-1 4-5 1-2 3 1 2 2 1 0 20
02 Holden,Anthony =3 35 5-6 4-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 14
05 Vass,Dewayne * 33 4-5 1-2 1-2 0-7 7 1 3 4 1 2 10
11  Redd,Trey =3 30 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 0 0 1 2
22 Klaver,Andre * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0
24  Williams,Luke 20 5-6 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 2 12
23  Meyer,Henry 11 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Batchman,Keyyaun 16 2-7 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 3 0 0 4
21  Espinosa,Francisco 13 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 1 0 4
01 Brazil III,Lawrence 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-50 8-17 6-9 5-30 35 16 13 18 4 5 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-23 65.22% 4-6 66.67% 3-5 60.00%
Second Half 14-27 51.85% 4-11 36.36% 3-4 75.00%
Total 29-50 58.0% 8-17 47.1% 6-9 66.7%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Batchman,Keyyaun Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0
Wis.-Parkside 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Brown,Nick * 34 6-9 4-6 3-6 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 19
04 Ivan,Ethan =3 27  3-9 2-6 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 10
23 Mallory,Cameron * 30 4-10 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 2 8
05 Castillo,Rokas =3 26 2-8 1-6 2-5 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 2 7
11  Castillo,Matas * 24 1-1 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 1 5
14 Rose,Jack 15  2-7 1-5 5-5 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 10
03 Palmer,Josiah 16 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 1 3
10  Surakat,Fawaz 13 0-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
02 Ogbomo,Ehi 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
42  Allen,Keelen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lootens,Sam 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-55 9-32 15-24 9-17 26 10 9 10 3 12 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-28 32.14% 4-18 22.22% 9-13 69.23%
Second Half 10-27 37.04% 5-14 35.71% 6-11 54.55%
Total 19-55 34.5% 9-32 28.1% 15-24 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4

Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 13

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside

GOOD 3PTR by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 19:45 3-0 V3
ASSIST by VASS,DEWAYNE --
19:15 MISS JUMPER by MALLORY,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDD, TREY --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 18:53 6-0 V6
ASSIST by BURTON,LUCAS --

18:29 MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,ROKAS
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:27 TURNOVER by CASTILLO,MATAS
GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,LUCAS 18:03 8-0 V8
ASSIST by VASS,DEWAYNE --
17:42 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,MATAS
17:30 MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,ROKAS
BLOCK by VASS,DEWAYNE 17:30
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:28 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NICK
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:23 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,LUCAS 17:08 10-0 V10
16:38 MISS JUMPER by IVAN,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDD,TREY ==
MISS LAYUP by KLAVER,ANDRE(in the paint) 16:28
16:28 BLOCK by CASTILLO,ROKAS
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,ROKAS
16:16 MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,LUCAS --
TURNOVER by BURTON,LUCAS 16:01
16:01 STEAL by CASTILLO,ROKAS
15:56 10-2 V8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by REDD,TREY(in the paint) 15:37 12-2 V10
15:15 12-4 V8 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NICK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by VASS,DEWAYNE(in the paint) 14:42 14-4 V10
ASSIST by KLAVER,ANDRE ==
14:17 MISS JUMPER by IVAN,ETHAN
== REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,CAMERON
FOUL by REDD,TREY 14:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:10
14:10 SUB OUT by IVAN,ETHAN
14:10 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,ROKAS
14:10 SUB OUT by MALLORY,CAMERON
14:10 SUB IN by PALMER,JOSIAH
14:10 SUB IN by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
14:10 SUB IN by ROSE,JACK
SUB OUT by VASS,DEWAYNE 14:10
SUB OUT by BURTON,LUCAS 14:10
SUB OUT by KLAVER,ANDRE 14:10
SUB IN by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN 14:10
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO 14:10
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LUKE 14:10

14:10 14-5 V9 GOOD FT by CASTILLO,MATAS
14:10 14-6 V8 GOOD FT by CASTILLO,MATAS
GOOD 3PTR by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 13:58 17-6 V11
ASSIST by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN o=

13:43 TURNOVER by ROSE,JACK
STEAL by WILLIAMS,LUKE 13:43
MISS LAYUP by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN(in the paint) 13:25

o= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICK



REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO
MISS LAYUP by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

MISS LAYUP by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN(in the paint)

FOUL by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO

SUB OUT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
SUB IN by MEYER,HENRY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO
MISS FT by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,ANTHONY
FOUL by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO
TURNOVER by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LUKE
SUB IN by VASS,DEWAYNE

SUB OUT by REDD, TREY

SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO
SUB IN by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
SUB IN by BURTON,LUCAS

GOOD LAYUP by VASS,DEWAYNE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,HENRY
ASSIST by BURTON,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by VASS,DEWAYNE
TURNOVER by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by VASS,DEWAYNE

MISS 3PTR by MEYER,HENRY

SUB OUT by HOLDEN,ANTHONY

SUB IN by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
FOUL by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
TURNOVER by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

13:04

12:42

12:37
12:25
12:25
12:25
12:25
12:23
12:13
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:59

11:38
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:00
10:49
10:26
10:10

09:44
09:42
09:11
08:50

08:42
08:21
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15

18-6 V12

18-8 V10
20-8 V12
20-10 V10
22-10 V12

22-12 V10

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,JOSIAH

MISS FT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,MATAS
TURNOVER by ROSE,JACK

FOUL by CASTILLO,MATAS

SUB OUT by CASTILLO,MATAS
SUB IN by MALLORY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,JACK

SUB OUT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
SUB IN by IVAN,ETHAN

SUB OUT by PALMER,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK
SUB OUT by ROSE,JACK
SUB IN by OGBOMO, EHI
SUB IN by CASTILLO,ROKAS
SUB IN by ALLEN,KEELEN

GOOD JUMPER by IVAN,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,ROKAS

FOUL by MALLORY,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,ROKAS

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KEELEN
GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,CAMERON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OGBOMO, EHI
SUB OUT by IVAN,ETHAN

SUB OUT by CASTILLO,ROKAS
SUB OUT by ALLEN,KEELEN
SUB IN by PALMER,JOSIAH



08:15 SUB IN by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

08:15 SUB IN by BROWN,NICK
08:15 SUB IN by ROSE,JACK
08:02 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,HENRY ==
07:54 FOUL by MALLORY,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
GOOD FT by BURTON,LUCAS(fastbreak) 07:54 23-12 V11
GOOD FT by BURTON,LUCAS(fastbreak) 07:54 24-12 V 12

07:33 24-15 V9 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NICK
== ASSIST by PALMER,JOSIAH

FOUL by MEYER,HENRY 07:32
07:31 MISS FT by BROWN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,HENRY --
GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,HENRY(in the paint) 07:10 26-15 V11
FOUL by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN 06:53
06:53 26-16 V 10 GOOD FT by BROWN,NICK
06:53 SUB OUT by MALLORY,CAMERON
06:53 SUB IN by CASTILLO,ROKAS
06:53 26-17 V9 GOOD FT by BROWN,NICK
TURNOVER by BURTON,LUCAS 06:42
06:42 STEAL by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

06:34 26-20 V6 GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,ROKAS
-- ASSIST by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,LUCAS(in the paint) 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,JOSIAH
06:14 26-23 V3 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,JACK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by PALMER,JOSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,LUCAS(in the paint) 05:57 28-23 V5
05:57 FOUL by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
SUB OUT by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE 05:57
SUB OUT by VASS,DEWAYNE 05:57
SUB OUT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN 05:57
SUB OUT by MEYER,HENRY 05:57
SUB IN by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 05:57
SUB IN by REDD, TREY 05:57
SUB IN by KLAVER,ANDRE 05:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LUKE 05:57
MISS FT by BURTON,LUCAS 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
05:30 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KLAVER,ANDRE --
TURNOVER by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 05:17
05:17 STEAL by CASTILLO,ROKAS
05:11 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,LUCAS --
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,LUCAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:03 30-23 V7

04:42 MISS LAYUP by SURAKAT,FAWAZ(in the paint)
BLOCK by BURTON,LUCAS 04:42
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LUKE(in the paint) 04:23 32-23 V9
FOUL by KLAVER,ANDRE 04:12
04:12 32-24 V8 GOOD FT by ROSE,JACK
04:12 32-25 V7 GOOD FT by ROSE,JACK
04:12 SUB OUT by PALMER,JOSIAH
04:12 SUB OUT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
04:12 SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK
04:12 SUB IN by IVAN,ETHAN
04:12 SUB IN by MALLORY,CAMERON
04:12 SUB IN by ALLEN,KEELEN
SUB OUT by BURTON,LUCAS 04:12

SUB IN by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO 04:12



04:12 32-26 V6 GOOD FT by ROSE,JACK

04:12 SUB OUT by ROSE,JACK
04:12 SUB IN by CASTILLO,MATAS
TURNOVER by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
03:59 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KEELEN
03:59 SUB IN by BROWN,NICK
03:45 MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,ROKAS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LUKE ==
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LUKE 03:43
03:43 STEAL by CASTILLO,MATAS
FOUL by KLAVER,ANDRE 03:31
03:31 32-27 V5 GOOD FT by IVAN,ETHAN
SUB OUT by KLAVER,ANDRE 03:31
SUB IN by VASS,DEWAYNE 03:31
03:31 32-28 V4 GOOD FT by IVAN,ETHAN
TURNOVER by VASS,DEWAYNE 03:08
03:08 STEAL by MALLORY,CAMERON
02:44 MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by REDD,TREY --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LUKE 02:30 35-28 V7
FOUL by VASS,DEWAYNE 02:17
02:12 MISS FT by CASTILLO,ROKAS
REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO --
MISS 3PTR by VASS,DEWAYNE 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,CAMERON
01:21 35-31 V4 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NICK

00:52 FOUL by CASTILLO,MATAS
GOOD JUMPER by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 00:50 37-31 V6
ASSIST by REDD,TREY --
00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:36 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,ROKAS
00:36 SUB IN by PALMER,JOSIAH
00:26 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by VASS,DEWAYNE ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20
00:20 SUB OUT by PALMER,JOSIAH
00:20 SUB IN by CASTILLO,ROKAS
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LUKE 00:00

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
20:00 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,ROKAS
20:00 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,MATAS
20:00 SUB IN by PALMER,JOSIAH
20:00 SUB IN by ROSE,JACK

SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO 20:00

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LUKE 20:00

SUB IN by BURTON,LUCAS 20:00

SUB IN by KLAVER,ANDRE 20:00

MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 19:32

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by KLAVER,ANDRE 19:15

19:15 MISS FT by BROWN,NICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:15 37-32 V5 GOOD FT by BROWN,NICK
SUB OUT by KLAVER,ANDRE 18:50
SUB IN by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN 18:50
GOOD 3PTR by VASS,DEWAYNE 18:45 40-32 V8



ASSIST by HOLDEN,ANTHONY --

18:18 MISS 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by VASS,DEWAYNE =
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,LUCAS(in the paint) 18:12
18:12 BLOCK by IVAN,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:47 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,LUCAS(in the paint) 17:29
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,LUCAS --

17:24 FOUL by IVAN,ETHAN
GOOD FT by BURTON,LUCAS 17:24 41-32 V9
GOOD FT by BURTON,LUCAS 17:24 42-32 V 10

17:00 42-34 V8 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,JACK(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MALLORY,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN(in the paint) 16:45 44-34 V10
16:26 44-37 V7 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NICK
-- ASSIST by ROSE,JACK

TURNOVER by VASS,DEWAYNE 16:10
16:10 STEAL by PALMER,JOSIAH
16:03 TURNOVER by BROWN,NICK
STEAL by REDD,TREY 16:03
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,LUCAS(in the paint) 15:55 46-37 V9

ASSIST by REDD,TREY --
15:32 MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDD,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,LUCAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:26 48-37 V 11
ASSIST by REDD,TREY --

15:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:26 SUB OUT by PALMER,JOSIAH
15:26 SUB OUT by IVAN,ETHAN
15:26 SUB OUT by ROSE,JACK
15:26 SUB IN by CASTILLO,ROKAS
15:26 SUB IN by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
15:26 SUB IN by CASTILLO,MATAS
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 15:26
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LUKE 15:26
15:04 48-39 V9 GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,CAMERON(in the paint)
14:49 FOUL by BROWN,NICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:49
MISS FT by VASS,DEWAYNE 14:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VASS,DEWAYNE 14:49 49-39 V10
FOUL by WILLIAMS,LUKE 14:36
14:36 MISS FT by CASTILLO,ROKAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:36 49-40 V9 GOOD FT by CASTILLO,ROKAS
TURNOVER by TEAM 14:05
13:49 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by VASS,DEWAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,LUCAS(in the paint) 13:36 51-40 V11

GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,MATAS(fastbreak)(in the
13:29 51-42 V9 paint)

== ASSIST by CASTILLO,ROKAS

MISS JUMPER by BURTON,LUCAS 13:14
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICK
13:03 TURNOVER by CASTILLO,ROKAS
STEAL by WILLIAMS,LUKE 13:03
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LUKE 12:56 54-42 V 12
12:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:54 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,ROKAS
12:54 SUB IN by OGBOMO, EHI

SUB OUT by VASS,DEWAYNE 12:54



SUB OUT by BURTON,LUCAS
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO
SUB IN by MEYER,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO

MISS JUMPER by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
TURNOVER by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

FOUL TECH by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

SUB OUT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
SUB OUT by REDD,TREY

SUB IN by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
SUB IN by HOLDEN,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LUKE
SUB IN by VASS,DEWAYNE
MISS JUMPER by MEYER,HENRY

REBOUND OFF by MEYER,HENRY
MISS 3PTR by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

REBOUND OFF by HOLDEN,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by MEYER,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
TURNOVER by MEYER,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,HENRY

GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,HENRY(in the paint)

BLOCK by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO
GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO
ASSIST by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

MISS JUMPER by MEYER,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by VASS,DEWAYNE

12:54
12:54
12:54
12:27

12:10
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:01
11:43
11:43
11:30
11:06
11:05
11:05
10:48
10:48

10:40

10:34

10:16
10:06
10:06
09:54
09:39
09:13
09:13

09:08

09:02
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:44
08:21

07:58

07:53

54-43 V11

56-43 V13

59-43 V16

59-46 V13

MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,CAMERON

STEAL by MALLORY,CAMERON

GOOD FT by CASTILLO,MATAS(fastbreak)

MISS FT by CASTILLO,MATAS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by OGBOMO,EHI

FOUL by CASTILLO,MATAS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICK
TURNOVER by BROWN,NICK

BLOCK by MALLORY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by OGBOMO, EHI

STEAL by OGBOMO,EHI
MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by SURAKAT,FAWAZ(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
MISS LAYUP by SURAKAT,FAWAZ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by OGBOMO, EHI

SUB OUT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,MATAS
SUB OUT by MALLORY,CAMERON
SUB IN by PALMER,JOSIAH

SUB IN by IVAN,ETHAN

SUB IN by CASTILLO,ROKAS
SUB IN by ROSE,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,JACK

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,JACK

REBOUND OFF by PALMER,JOSIAH

MISS JUMPER by PALMER,JOSIAH(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO
STEAL by VASS,DEWAYNE
TURNOVER by VASS,DEWAYNE
FOUL by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
SUB OUT by MEYER,HENRY

SUB IN by REDD,TREY

SUB IN by KLAVER,ANDRE
TURNOVER by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO
FOUL by KLAVER,ANDRE

SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,FRANCISCO
SUB OUT by KLAVER,ANDRE

SUB IN by BURTON,LUCAS
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,LUCAS(in the paint)

ASSIST by REDD,TREY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by BURTON,LUCAS
FOUL by BURTON,LUCAS

SUB OUT by BURTON,LUCAS

SUB IN by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
GOOD 3PTR by HOLDEN,ANTHONY
ASSIST by VASS,DEWAYNE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by WILLIAMS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by VASS,DEWAYNE
GOOD LAYUP by VASS,DEWAYNE(in the paint)

STEAL by VASS,DEWAYNE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LUKE

07:42
07:32
07:32
07:28
07:28
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:11
07:11
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:46

06:32

06:19
06:07
05:44
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:21

05:04
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:32
04:32
04:07
04:04
04:03
03:49
03:24
03:24
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:09

59-47 V12
59-48 V11

59-51 V8

61-51 V10

63-51 V12

63-53 V10

63-54 V9
66-54 V12

68-54 V 14

70-54 V 16

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,ROKAS
TURNOVER by IVAN,ETHAN

STEAL by ROSE,JACK

SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK
SUB IN by MALLORY,CAMERON

GOOD FT by ROSE,JACK(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROSE,JACK(fastbreak)

STEAL by IVAN,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN
ASSIST by PALMER,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,JACK

MISS 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by ROSE,JACK

SUB OUT by PALMER,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by ROSE,JACK

SUB IN by CASTILLO,MATAS

SUB IN by BROWN,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,ROKAS
MISS FT by CASTILLO,ROKAS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CASTILLO,ROKAS

MISS 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NICK

MISS FT by BROWN,NICK

TURNOVER by MALLORY,CAMERON

FOUL by MALLORY,CAMERON

SUB OUT by MALLORY,CAMERON
SUB IN by OGBOMO, EHI



MISS 3PTR by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by VASS,DEWAYNE

GOOD JUMPER by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
TURNOVER by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

REBOUND DEF by REDD,TREY
TURNOVER by TEAM

02:45 70-57 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NICK
-- ASSIST by OGBOMO,EHI

02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by OGBOMO, EHI
02:14 MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,ROKAS(in the paint)
01:56
01:56 STEAL by OGBOMO,EHI

GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,ROKAS(fastbreak)(in the
01:51 70-59 V 11 paint)

01:42 FOUL by OGBOMO,EHI
01:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK
01:42 SUB IN by LOOTENS,SAM
01:23 72-59 V13

00:48 MISS 3PTR by LOOTENS,SAM
00:48

00:33

00:33 STEAL by LOOTENS,SAM
00:18 MISS 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN
00:11

00:01 72-62 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN



